VXF-TF2Z316EN-A
Page 1 of 3
Instruction Manual
2 Port Solenoid Valve for Dust Collectors
Series VXF
The intended use of this valve is to control a large pulse of air for use in
dust collectors.
1 Safety Instructions

 Do not touch the coil while it is being energized or immediately after
energization.
4 How to Order
Refer to catalogue for ‘How to Order’.
5 Outline Dimensions
Refer to catalogue for outline dimensions.
6 Maintenance
6.1 General maintenance
 Caution
 Not following proper maintenance procedures could cause the product
to malfunction and lead to equipment damage.
 If handled improperly, compressed air can be dangerous.
 Maintenance of pneumatic systems should be performed only by
qualified personnel.
 Before performing maintenance, turn off the power supply and be sure
to cut off the supply pressure. Confirm that the air is released to
atmosphere.
 After installation and maintenance, apply operating pressure and
power to the equipment and perform appropriate functional and
leakage tests to make sure the equipment is installed correctly.
Correct mounting surface shape Incorrect mounting surface shape
Avoid gaps
Ground
Binding head screw with flange
Tightening torque of 0.5 to 0.6 N.m Connector
Compatible cable
Washer
Rubber Seal
Gasket
Binding head screw
Tightening torque of 0.5 to 0.6 N.m
Outside cable diameter
of 6Ø to 12mm
Terminal cover
Round head combination screw
M3
Tightening torque 0.5 to 0.6 N.m
Round head combination screw
View A-A
(Internal connection diagram)
M3 Tightening torque 0.5 to 0.6 N.m
Conduit terminal
Tightening torque
0.5 to 0.6 N.m
G1/2
Wiring Conduit Seal
(Port size G1/2 Tightening torque 0.5 to 0.6 N.m)
Lead wire
Grommet, Flat terminal Grommet, DIN terminal,
Conduit terminal, Conduit
Without electrical option
Varistor
With surge voltage suppressor
DIN terminal, Conduit terminal
Varistor
Light
With light and surge voltage suppressor
Rectifier
Element
Grommet, DIN terminal,
Conduit terminal,
DIN terminal, Conduit
terminal
Varistor
Without electrical option With light and surge voltage suppressor
Varistor
Rectifier
Element
Light
VXF-TF2Z316EN-A
Page 3 of 3
6 Maintenance - continued
 If any electrical connections are disturbed during maintenance, ensure